### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2797201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOON SEOK PARK	08/08/2012
KYUNG A. YU	08/08/2012
YUN SOO YOON	08/08/2012
MI RYEONG HAN	08/08/2012
JI DUCK KIM	08/08/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAEWOONG PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	223-23, SANGDAEWON-DONG	
Internal Address:	CHUNGWON-GU	
City:	SUNGNAM-SI	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	462-120	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13578590

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (206) 622-4900

**Email:** jenniferl@seedip.com **Correspondent Name:** MAE JOANNE ROSOK

Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC
Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	240123.405USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAE JOANNE ROSOK
SIGNATURE:	/Mae Joanne Rosok/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2014

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT

502750605 REEL: 032584 FRAME: 0496

source=240123\_405USPC\_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=240123\_405USPC\_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=240123\_405USPC\_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=240123\_405USPC\_ASSIGN#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032584 FRAME: 0497

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joon Seok PARK, Kyung A YU, Yun Soo YOON, Mi Ryeong HAN and Ji Duck KIM (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 1403-302, Hosu Maeul Gyeryeong Rishiville Apt., Dongbaek-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-722, Republic of Korea; 301, 24-tung 3-ban, #407-2, Yuljeon-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 440-320, Republic of Korea; 2nd floor, #255-2, Seokchon-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-846, Republic of Korea; 123-1205, Samsung Raemian Apt., Bisan 1-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 431-050, Republic of Korea; and 401-1701, Hyosung Apt., Sinbong-dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 448-535, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "NOVEL ANTIFUNGAL TRIAZOLE DERIVATIVES" as described and claimed in the specification for entry in the U.S. national stage under 35 U.S.C. 371 based on International Application No. PCT/KR2011/000925, accorded an International Filing Date of February 11, 2011;

WHEREAS, DAEWOONG PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 223-23, Sangdaewon-dong, Chungwon-gu, Sungnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 462-120, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 032584 FRAME: 0498

# International Application No.: PCT/KR2011/000925 U.S. Application No.:

August B. 2012	Frak
Date	Joon Seok PARK
' <b>∀</b> '	e satisfactory evidence that Joon Seok PARK signed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date August B.2012 (Type or Print)  Kyung A UM	Signed at Seoul. Korea
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
August 8.2012 Date	Symva Kyung A YU
I contife that I lenave on have	a actiofactomy evidence that Kruma A VII signed this
	e satisfactory evidence that Kyung A YU signed this luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date August 8,2012 (Type or Print)  Kyung A UM	Signed at Seoul, Korea
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

## International Application No.: PCT/KR2011/000925 U.S. Application No.:

8/8/2012	
Date	Y UN SOO YOON
·	nave satisfactory evidence that Yun Soo YOON signed as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date August 8, 2012 (Type or Print)	Signed at Seoul. Korea
kyung A LIM	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
August 8. 2012	Andro.
Date	Mi Ryeong HAN
•	nave satisfactory evidence that Mi Ryeong HAN signed as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date August 8,2012	Signed at Seoul, Korea
Date August 8.2012 (Type or Print)	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	Morral Comments
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

### International Application No.: PCT/KR2011/000925 U.S. Application No.:

Date	Mugus	0.747	Ji Duck KIM	
	I certify	that I know or	have satisfactory ev	vidence that Ji Duck KIM signed thi
instrun	nent of his/her ov	vn free will, as	a voluntary act for tl	he uses and purposes mentioned in th
instrun	nent.			
Date	August	8.2012	Signed at	Seoul. Korea
	(Type or Prin		·	- 1
	kyung A	IIM		
(Ty	pe or Print Nam	e of Witness)	<del></del>	(Signature of Witness)
, ,	•	•		

OPA11005US Assignment.DOC

**RECORDED: 04/02/2014**